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With reference to the application for admission to the PhD program in Biology at the 
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) Tirupati (Advertisement 
dated April 23, 2021) the following candidates are shortlisted (not in the order of 
merit) to appear for the preliminary interview to be held during June 9-10, 2021. 
Because of the unprecedented situation prevailing in the country, interviews will be 
held online through Zoom or Google Meet platform. Detailed information about the 
timings and link for interview will be communicated to the candidates through email. 
 

S.No First Name Last Name email 

1 Aakanksha Chauhan aakankshachauhan020599@gmail.
com 

2 Aarati Chettri aarti12chettri@gmail.com 

3 Abhilash K V kv.abhilash96@gamil.com 

4 Adesh Kumar adesh281205@gmail.com 

5 Aditi Singh dimpidayna@gmail.com 

6 Afsana Parvin afsanaparvin2020@gmail.com 

7 Amit Kumar amitlakesar1997@gmail.com 

8 Amruta Dinesan amrutadinesan@gmail.com 

9 Angeo Saji angeosaji11@gmail.com 

10 Aniket Chowdhury chowdhuryaniket2@gmail.com 

11 Anindita . anindita.k12@gmail.com 

12 Anirban Mukherjee anirbanmukherjee388@gmail.com 

13 Anirudh Tiwari theanirudhtiwari@gmail.com 

14 Anjali Kumari 000anjalikumari@gmail.com 

15 Anjana Sajeev anjanasajeev109@gmail.com 

16 Anjitha K anjitha.karuvakode@gmail.com 

17 Anju Rani bishnoianju1815@gmail.com 

18 Ankush Sharma ankushsharma3815@gmail.com 

19 Anoop Bhat anoopbhat710@gmail.com 
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20 Anwesha Ghosh anweshaghosh1233@gmail.com 

21 Apurva Barge bargeapurva123@gmail.com 

22 Arabinda Ghosh arabindaghosh303@gmail.com 

23 Aravind M aravindmadhu44@gmail.com 

24 Archita Sharma archita.95@gmail.com 

25 Arpan Debnath debnath.arpan5@gmail.com 

26 Arveen Kaur arveen.tlamba@gmail.com 

27 Arya Kumar 
Dibyananda 

Naik aryakudibya@gmail.com 

28 Asenath Shishak asenath.shishak@gmail.com 

29 Ashish Thakur aashishthakur471@gmail.com 

30 Ashok Kumar Choudhary choudharyak2552@gmail.com 

31 Asmita Sarowgi asmita.mbsv04@gmail.com 

32 Atreyee Guria atreyeeguria8@gmail.com 

33 Avneet Kalra fizakalra143@gmail.com 

34 Ayan Mandal ayanmandal1998@gmail.com 

35 Bandana Mondal bandana.biotechnology1@gmail.co
m 

36 Bandhavi Kona konabandhavi@gmail.com 

37 Barkha Chhipa barkhachhipa@gmail.com 

38 Bhagwat . bhagwatdewangan3@gmail.com 

39 Bhakti Sawant sawantbhakti11@gmail.com 

40 Bharti Kandiyal bhartikandiyal44@gmail.com 

41 Biman Chakroborty bimanchakroborty1994@gmail.com 

42 Bineet Mohanta bineetkumarmohanta@gmail.com 

43 Bristi Roy roybristi19@gmail.com 

44 Chaithra K chaithravasudev96@gmail.com 
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45 Challa Manjunath manic06challa@gmail.com 

46 Chiging Tupe chigingtupe@gmail.com 

47 Debanjan Kar dkzoology.21@gmail.com 

48 Debosmita Ghosh debosmitaghosh98@gmail.com 

49 Deependra Gohil deependra1660394@gmail.com 

50 Devansh Swadia devansh.swadia@gmail.com 

51 Dhanagovind P T dgpt777@gmail.com 

52 Diksha Gakhar gakhar15diksha@gmail.com 

53 Dipankar Das idprs88@gmail.com 

54 Divya Choudhary divya726@yahoo.com 

55 Divya Na divya798848@gmail.com 

56 Era Chaudhary eragarud38@gmail.com 

57 Esha Mitra mitraesha01@gmail.com 

58 Ganga Mandal gangamandal8972@gmail.com 

59 Gaurav Ingle inglegaurav1996@gmail.com 

60 Guru Singh gurups97@gmail.com 

61 Haris Khan hariskhanbms@gmail.com 

62 Harsh Vardhan Singh harsh9636534828@gmail.com 

63 Harshita Agarwal agarwalharshita391@gmail.com 

64 Hilal Ahmad Ganie clinicalhilal@gmail.com 

65 Hridya C hridyacdas@gmail.com 

66 Juhi Bhardwaj juhibhardwaj250@gmail.com 

67 Jyotsna Mishra jyotsna.kmbably@gmail.com 

68 Kalpana T kalpanatankay97@gmail.com 

69 Kamila T kamilatarakkal1@gmail.com 
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70 Kaushiki Kandalgaonka
r 

kaushikikgr@gmail.com 

71 Keshav Kumar Choudhary keshavkumarc9@gmail.com 

72 Kiran Kumar kirankumarshalani@gmail.com 

73 Kommineni Jagadeesh Komminenijagadeesh1@gmail.com 

74 Kumar Seeddhartha 
Das 

dasseeddharth@gmail.com 

75 Kumar Saurabh Srivastava kssribt@gmail.com 

76 Lakshmi Aswini Javvadi aswinijavadi160197@gmail.com 

77 Latika Joshi xyzlatika@gmail.com 

78 Lucky Lucky luckylakshdrolia101@gmail.com 

79 M. Tomuilim Tontang mechiyalim965@gmail.com 

80 Madhumita Priyadarsini madhumitapriyadarsini@gmail.com 

81 Mamta Rathore MAMTARATHOREKCT@GMAIL.C
OM 

82 Mayuri Varma mayurivarma5555@gmail.com 

83 Medha Noopur noopurmedha05@gmail.com 

84 Megha Sharma sharmamegha65098@gmail.com 

85 Midhuna K midhunapavithrann@gmail.com 

86 Mihir Ranjan Padhan mihirjnv@gmail.com 

87 Milee Makwana milee.0697@gmail.com 

88 Mohd Affan Khan affan.bhd@gmail.com 

89 Mohit Garg gargmohit185@gmail.com 

90 Mohit Barsain achilles2569@gmail.com 

91 Mojammel Ali Khan mojammelalikhan401@gmail.com 

92 Mounika Munagala monikareddy041196@gmail.com 

93 Mousumi Bal mousumibal10.mb@gmail.com 
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94 Muhammad Aquib aquibapm@gmail.com 

95 Navin Kumar navinkr0071@gmail.com 

96 Neeraj Dhanda neerajdhanda25@gmail.com 

97 Neeta Adhikari neetuadhikari.1997@gmail.com 

98 Neha Yadav yadav.neha1211@gmail.com 

99 Nidhi Singh 8887527664nidhi@gmail.com 

100 Nikita Sharma nikitapcb@gmail.com 

101 Nikita Kaushik nikita.kaushik96@gmail.com 

102 Nilpawan Roy 
Choudhury 

nilrchoudhury1@gmail.com 

103 Nishkarsh Jain njnike98@gmail.com 

104 Nitesh Kumar Podh niteshkumarpodh09@gmail.com 

105 Nitin Joshi nitinjoshi664@gmail.com 

106 Pakala Haripriya p.haripriya02@gmail.com 

107 Pankaj Yadav Py373322@gmail.com 

108 Partha Dey parthadey.bt@gmail.com 

109 Parthasarathy Sakthivel parthasakthi11@gmail.com 

110 Parvati Allolli parvatiallolli26@gmail.com 

111 Pathri Achyutha 
Krishna 

achyuthakrishnap@gmail.com 

112 Pinkey Singh pinkeysinghrp@gmail.com 

113 Prabhleen Kaur prabhleenkaur130@gmail.com 

114 Pratip Mukherjee pratipmukherjee123@gmail.com 

115 Pratyasha Nayak pratyashanayak9@gmail.com 

116 Prerana Sarangi preranasarangi1997@gmail.com 

117 Priyadarshini Singh nish4476@gmail.com 
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118 Priyanka Jangid priyankajangid98@gmail.com 

119 Priyanka Rana ranapriyanka645@gmail.com 

120 Pronamika Chetia pronarocks02@gmail.com 

121 Puja Kumari raykumaripuja96@gmail.com 

122 Rahul Roy rahulroybsc@gmail.com 

123 Rakesh Padhan rakeshpadhan129@gmail.com 

124 Rama Narayan Behera ramrudra97@gmail.com 

125 Ramen Patra iamramen0912@gmail.com 

126 Reetika Rani reetikarani54@gmail.com 

127 Riddhi Bhardwaj bhardwajridhi31@gmail.com 

128 Rikita Karar kararrikita@gmail.com 

129 Rishabh Jain rishabhgogar@gmail.com 

130 Risheek Rahul Khanna khannarisheek@gmail.com 

131 Rishita Singh 26julrishita@gmail.com 

132 Ritika Vishnoi ritikavishnoi1998@gmail.com 

133 Rohan Peter Mathew rohanpetermathew@gmail.com 

134 Rohini Kumari rohini.kumari24@gmail.com 

135 Rohit Kachhwaha rohit.genetics.du17@gmail.com 

136 Rojina Yasmin rojinayasmin1996@gmail.com 

137 Rudrakant Sharma rudrakantsharma5@gmail.com 

138 Rudransh Singh singhrudransh61098@gmail.com 

139 Ruksana Sultana Ahmed ruksanaa784176@gmail.com 

140 Rupa Hansda rahulhansda05@gmail.com 

141 Sabini Basu sabinibasu@yahoo.com 

142 Salina Patel Shellymania7@gmail.com 

143 Sanjeet Kumar Pandit skpanditcpr2018@gmail.com 
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144 Sanoj Kumbhakar kumbhakarsanoj@gmail.com 

145 Sanskruti Parida sanskrutiparida2617@gmail.com 

146 Sarangadhar Nayak sarang007sarang@gmail.com 

147 Sarvjeet Singh sarusingh6969@gmail.com 

148 Satya Krishna 
Prabhu 

Bobbili kittu.krishna209@gmail.com 

149 Satyabhan Singh satyabhansinghrathore25@gmail.co
m 

150 Saumya Mishra saumyamiss700@gmail.com 

151 Saurabh Singh Dhakar saurabhsd005@gmail.com 

152 Sayan Mondal amsayan1996@gmail.com 

153 Shalini Sharma shanu.shalini1995@gmail.com 

154 Shilpi Laha lahashilpi02@gmail.com 

155 Shivangi Mahawar shivangi.mahawar@gmail.com 

156 Shivani Rajoriya shivanii.rajoriya@gmail.com 

157 Shubham Vishwakarma shubhamvis08karma@gmail.com 

158 Shubham Kumar Rai upenrai12@gmail.com 

159 Shweta Nikhar shwetanikhar4@gmail.com 

160 Smita Sabale smitasabale15@gmail.com 

161 Somenath Paul somenathpaul1995@gmail.com 

162 Sonali . sonalidagar1996@gmail.com 

163 Sougata Das sdas736135@gmail.com 

164 Sourav Halder souravhalder121.sh@gmail.com 

165 Sourav Banerjee banerjee.sou34@gmail.com 

166 Subhadeep Nag subhadeepnag2@gmail.com 

167 Subham Meher subhammeher98@gmail.com 

168 Sujoy Sow Mondal mondalsujoy5656@gmail.com 
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169 Sumandeep Kaur khushideepkaur22@gmail.com 

170 Sunny Rathee sunnyrathee7809@gmail.com 

171 Swasti Sukanya swastisukanya91@gmail.com 

172 Tanushree Biswas tanushreeb443@gmail.com 

173 Tanya Bansal tanyabansal2223@gmail.com 

174 Toufique Shahnowaz tshahnowaz@gmail.com 

175 Trisha Choudhury choudhurybtrisha13@gmail.com 

176 Udita Jindal uditajindal999@gmail.com 

177 Uttam Pal uttampal400@gmail.com 

178 Vadant Soni singhvedant56@gmail.com 

179 Varsha Singh kumarivarsh931@gmail.com 

180 Varsha Gautam varshagautam2310@gmail.com 

181 Vartika Nishad nishadvartiika1@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
Biology Division 
 
IISER Tirupati. 
June 3, 2021 
 


